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The following is a suggested two-year course sequence recommended by the department faculty. Note that pre-requisites for courses are not included in this plan, and
it is always advisable to meet with a counselor to ensure you are meeting all current requirements.

Art and Visual Studies Program’s
Recommended Course Sequence
2018 -19 Catalog Year

Associate of Arts Degree for Transfer - Studio Arts (for transfer to CSU campuses)

First Year

Fall Term

ARTF 150A Two-Dimensional Design
ARTF 155A Freehand Drawing |
ARTF 110 Art History: Prehistoric to

Gothic

or ARTF 155B Freehand Drawing Il

Total Units

mm | SummerTerm | Units

3.0
3.0

3.0
9.0

ARTF 165A Composition in Painting | 3.0
ARTF 151 Three-Dimensional Design 3.0
Total Units 6.0 Total Units 0.0

Second Year

Fall Term m Spring Term mm | SummerTerm | Units

ARTF 111

or ARTF 155B
ARTF 210A
or ARTF 210B

Art History: Renaissance to
Modern
Freehand Drawing Il
Life Drawing |
Life Drawing Il
Total Units

3.0
3.0
3.0
6.0

ARTF 165B Composition in Painting I

or ARTF 210B Life Drawing Il 3.0

Total Units 3.0 Total Units 0.0

Note 1: The following suggested two-year course sequence is intended for students who plan to complete a bachelor’s degree in Studio Arts or a related major in the
California State University (CSU) system. Students who complete this degree and transfer to a participating CSU campus will be required to complete no more than 60
units after transfer to earn a bachelor’s degree. It may not be appropriate preparation for students transferring to a CSU campus that does not accept the degree.
Students who plan to complete this degree should consult with a counselor for additional information about participating CSU campuses as well as university admission,
degree, and transfer requirements. These courses are options and may be substituted with other major elective courses outlined in the college catalog.

Note 2: It is recommended that students select courses that meet lower division major preparation requirements for their transfer university.

Note 3: Additionally, completion of Electives as needed to meet maximum of 60 CSU-transferable units required for the degree.



